
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Conservator Wildlife, Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
2 Tender Reference DCW/TC/G-55/280 dated 28.04.2017 
3 Tender Description/Name of 

Work/Item 
Purchase of Furniture & Fixture at Deh Akro-II District Shaheed 
Benazirabad Division. 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage — One Envelop Procedure 
5 Tender Published SPPRA Sr. # 33020 dated 28.04.2017 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 05 Nos. 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date Not Applicable 
9 No. of Bid Qualified 01 No. 
10 Bid (s) Rejected 02 Nos. 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date 17.05.2017 
12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

Sr. Name of 
Firms/Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the bidder 

Rank in 
Terms of 

Cost 

Reasons for acceptance/Rejection Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  M/s Dhani Bux 5% above 3m  Lowest Rate quoted of works as highest Responsive 
2.  M/s Mughal 

Construction 
2.5% above 2nd  

Lowest 
Rate quoted of works as highest Responsive 

3.  M/s Muhammad 
Ayoub Rajput 

As per( 
Schedulb 

Rate 

18' Lowest Recommended for awarded of work 
order as quoted as per Tender 
Evaluating criteria being lowest 

Responsive 

Signature of the Member of the committee. 

(MR. ADNAN HAMID KHAN) 
Deputy Sanctuary Warden 
Sindh Wildlife Department 

Thatta @ Karachi 
(Member) 

\kt•V 
Iet' 

(MR. DAR A MUNIFZ 
Deputy Conservator Wildlife 

Shaheed Benazirabad 
Division 

(Chairman) 

(MR. USAMA ANWAR RAJPUT) 
Divisional Forest Officer 

Afforestation Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

Division 
(Member) 



Subject: 	PROCUREMENT C MMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 17.05.2017. 

• 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held under the Chairmanship of Deputy 
Conservator Wildlife, Shaheed Benazii-abad Division. 

bids invited 
NIT No. 
Procurement 

1.  

2.  

3.  

The below mentioned 
for the procurement of oi 

DCW/TC/G-55/280 dated 
Regularity Authority Gornment 

Following Procurement 

members of committee attended the meeting and discussed the 
orks vide Deputy Conservator Wildlife Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
28.04.2017 and subsequently hosted on the website of Sindh 

of Sindh Karachi. 

Committee Members: 

Mr. Dara Munir Qazi 
Deputy Conservator Wilclife 
Shaheed Benazirabad Di'ision 

Mr. Usama Anwar Rajpu 
Divisional Forest Officer 
Shaheed Benazirabad Di 

Mr. Adnan Hamid Khan 
Deputy Sanctuary Warden 
Sindh Wildlife Department 
Thatta @ Karachi. 

 Chairman 

/ 	

Member 
1/Afforestation Division) 

ision 
 

Member 

During the course meeting following discussion/decisions were made by the committee. 

1/- 	The Tenders purchased by the bidders up to date 15.05.2017. 
2/- 	The method for biding was single stage — one envelop. 
3/- 	The bids were opened or 17.05.2017 at 2,00 PM in presence of procurement committee. 

The t committee w s informed that 05 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents for the work upto date 1 .05.2017 and 03 Nos. have submitted the bids on 17.05.2017 in the 
office of the Deputy Conservator Wildlife Shaheed Benazirabad Di"sion. 

S. No. Name of firms/cntractor Raking in term of Cost Remarks. 
1 M/s Dhani Bux & Sonsi 3rd  Lowest 
2 M/s Mughal Construction 2nd  Lowest 
3 M/s Muhammad Ayoub ROjput 1g  Lowest 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender by comparing arithmetically 
and financially with sanctioned estitate/bill of quantities, criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification 
as per bidding documents. 

Recommendation: 

After scrutiny of each bid by the committee, it was recommended that 1' lowest 
evaluated responsive bider may be awarded the work due to quoted as per tender evaluation criteria 
being lowest. -Jr 

PAI‘am  
(MR. ADNAN HAMID KHAN) 

Deputy Sanctuary Warden 
Sindh Wildlife Department 

Thatta @ Karachi. 
(Member) 

Deputy Conservator Wildlife 
Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

(Chairmen) 

(MR. USAMA Al•"-12 	UT) 

Vcr 	
Divisional Forest Officer 
Afforestation Division 

A (MR. DM MUNTR QAXXC 
Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

(Member) 



(MR. USAMA ANWAR RAPUT) 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Afforestation Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
(Member) 

Ac-4 

(MR. ADNAN HAMID KHAN) 

Deputy Sanctuary Warden 
Sindh Wildlife Department 

Thatta @ Karachi. 
(Member) 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT.  
NIT Not  DCW/TC/G-55/280 dated 28.04.2017 

Deputy Conservator Wildlife Shaheed Benazirabad Division. 

1.  Name of Agency Deputy Conservator Wildlife Shaheed Benazirabad 
Division. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No. DCW/TC/G-55/280 dated 28.04.2017 
3.  Tender Description/Narr 

of Work/item 
e Purchase of Furniture & Fixture at Deh Akro-II, 

Wildlife Sanctuary, District Shaheed Benazirabad 
4.  Method of Procurement Single Stage one Envelope Procedure 
5.  Name of Firm/Bidder M/s Muhammad Ayoub Rajput 
6.  N.T.N Available 
7.  Registration with P.E.0 Available 
8.  Sindh Revenue Board Available 
9.  Experience Available 
10.  Turn Over Available 
11.  Funds/Budget Available 
12.  Earnest Money Available 
13.  Tender Fee/Cost of Bidding 

Documents 
Deposited 

•KX 
\1.01(  

(MR. DAR/ MUNIR gnu 
Deputy Conservator Wildlife 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
(Chairman) 



(Mr. Dara Muneer‘%\rS 

Deputy Conservator Wild 'fe 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

Chairman 

Comitodtive Statement /Financial Revie, 
Name of Work 
	

Purchase of Furniture / Fixture, under ADP No. 578 of 2016-17, Conservation & Management of the Biodiversity and Development of 

Eco Tourism of Deh Akro -II Wetland Complex (DAWC) Wildlife Sanctuary District Shaheed Benazaidabad Division. 

Reference No. NIT NODCW/SBA/TC/G-SS/280 

As per Estimate 

'Purchase of Furniture/ fixture 

Name of Item Qty 

Officer Table Size 4 x 6 (Glass top with shisham Table) 7 Nos 

Officer Table Size 2 x 4 (Glass top with shisham Table) 

8NOs 

Computer Table 2NOs 

Office chairs( steel with leather sack) for museum, library 

and office 
50 NOs 

OfficeChairtsneesham wood with netting 30 NOs 

Office sofa set 4 Nos 

Wooden Akmirah (6 x 4) 6 Nos 

file rack (wodeen with glass) 6 Nos 

Book shelf(wooden with glass doors 6 Nos 

steel almirah for check post & staff quarter 20 Nos 

periodical shelf library 3 Nos 

catlogue cabinet 1 Nos 

show case of mesum 10 Nos 

wooden benches 40 Nos 

one glass of top table with shesham wood 1 Nos 

speciman name plates Enlcosures 40 Nos 

Waste paper basket 10 Nos 

Wooden sigle beds with mattress, bed sheet and blankets 24 Nos 

curtain/ windoww blinds 50 Nos 

Total Milliom 2.000 
Rs. 2000000 

A kPAA t'\‘  
(Mr. Adnan Hamid Khan) 

Deputy Sanctuary Warden 

Sindh Wildlife Department 

Member 

Date 28-04-2017 Date of Submission 17-05-2017 at 01:00 PM 

Date of Opening & Time 17-05-2017 at 02:00 PM 

— 

AS PER RATE QUTOED BY CONTRACTOR / BIDDER 

Rate quoted M/S Dhani Bux & Sons 

Purchase of furniture / fixutre 

Desrciption of item 	Qty 	Rate 	Unit 	Amount 

— 

furniture/fixutre 

follow shedule B 

follow 

shedule B 
Lumsum Nos 2100000 

Rate quoted M/S Mughal Construction 

Purchase of furniture / fixutre 

Desrciption of item Qty Rate Unit Amount 

furniture / fixutre 

follow shedule B 

follow 

shedule B 
Lumsum Nos 2050000 

Rate quoted M/S Muhmmad Ayub Rajput 

Purchase of furniture / fixutre 

Desrciption of item Qty Rate Unit Amount 

furniture / fixutre 

follow shedule B 

follow 

shedule B 
Lumsum Nos 2000000 

(Mr. Usama Anwar Rajput ) 

Divisional Forest officer Afforestation 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

Member 



(MR. USAMA ANWAR RAWUT) 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Afforestation Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
(Member) 

(MR. ADNAN HAMID KHAN) 
Deputy Sanctuary Warden 
Sindh Wildlife Department 

Thatta @ Karachi. 
(Member) 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT.  
NIT No. DCW/TC/G-55/280 dated 28.04.2017 

Deputy Conservator Wildlife Shaheed Benazirabad Division. 

1.  Name of Agency Deputy Conservator Wildlife Shaheed Benazirabad 
Division. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No. DCW/TC/G-55/280 dated 28.04.2017 
3.  Tender Description/NaMe of 

Work/item 
Purchase of Animals at Deh Akro-II, Wildlife 

Sanctuary, District Shaheed Benazirabad 
4.  Method of Procurement Single Stage one Envelope Procedure 
5.  Name of Firm/Bidder M/s Muhammad Ayoub Rajput 
6.  N.T.N Available 
7.  Registration with P.E.0 Available 
8.  Sindh Revenue Board Available 
9.  Experience Available 
10.  Turn Over Available 
11.  Funds/Budget Available 
12.  Earnest Money Available 
13.  Tender Fee/Cost of Bidding 

Documents 
Deposited 

S 

(MR. DAKA‘ M NHt QAZI) 
Deputy Conservator Wildlife 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
(Chairman) 



• Q-e  
<)s 

(MR. DARA MUNIR QAZIN
•1 

 
Deputy Conservator Wildlife 

Shaheed Benazirabad 
Division 

(Chairman) 

(MR. ADNAN HAMID KHAN) 
Deputy Sanctuary Warden 
Sindh Wildlife Department 

Thatta @ Karachi 
(Member) 

(MR. USAMA ANWAR RAJ UT) 
Divisional Forest Officer 

Afforestation Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

Division 
(Member) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Conservator Wildlife, Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
2 Tender Reference DCWITC/G-55/280 dated 28.04.2017 
3 Tender Description/Name of 

Work/Item 
Purchase of Animals at Deh Akro-II District Shaheed 
Benazirabad Division. 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage — One Envelop Procedure 
5 Tender Published SPPRA Sr. # 33020 dated 28.04.2017 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 05 Nos. 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening Date Not Applicable 
9 No. of Bid Qualified 01 No. 
10 Bid (s) Rejected 02 Nos. 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date 17.05.2017 
12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

Sr. Name of 
Firms/Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the bidder 

f 	Rank in 
I Terms of 

Cost 

Reasons for acceptance/Rejection Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  M/s Dhani Bux 3.409% 

above 
3ra  Lowest Rate quoted of works as highest Responsive 

2.  M/s Mughal 
Construction 

2.272% 
above 

2n°  
Lowest 

Rate quoted pof works as highest Responsive 

3.  M/s Muhammad 
Ayoub Rajput 

As per 
Schedule 

Rate 

1s' LowestRecommended for awarded of work 
order as quoted as per Tender 
Evaluating criteria being lowest 

Responsive 

Signature of the Member of the committee. 



Comparlive Statement /Financial Reviek. 
Name of Work 
	

Purchase of Animals(20 Pairs) ,under ADP No. 578 of 2016-17, Conservation & Management of the Biodiversity and 	 0 

Development of Eco Tourism of Deh Akro -II Wetland Complex (DAWC) Wildlife Sanctuary District Shaheed Benazaidabad 

Division 
Date 28-04-2017 Date of Submission 17-05-2017 at 01:00 PM 

Date of Opening & Time 17-05-2017 at 02:00 PM Reference No. 	NIT NODCW/SBA/TC/G-55/280 

As per Estimate 

AS PER RATE QUTOED BY CONTRACTOR / BIDDER 

Name of Item Qty 

Bluee Bull 5 Pairs 

Chinkara 10 pairs 

Hog Deer 5 pairs 

Milliom 4.400 

Rate quoted M/S Dhani Bux & Sons 

Purchase of Animals 

Desrciption of item Qty @ Rate Unit Amount 
Bluee Bull 

Chinkara 

Hog Deer 

5 pairs 

10 pairs 

5 pairs 
4550000 Nos 4550000 

Rate quotedM/S-Mughat Construction 

Purchase of Animals 

Desrciption of item Qty @ Rate Unit Amount 

Bluee Bull 
Chinkara 
Hog Deer 

5 pairs 

10 pairs 

5 pairs 
4500000 Nos 4500000 

Rate quoted M/S Muhmmad Ayub Rajput 

Purchase of Animals 

Desrciption of item Qty @ Rate Unit Amount 
Bluee Bull 

Chinkara 

Hog Deer 

5 pairs 

10 pairs 

5 pairs 
4400000 Nos 4400000 

Total 

Purchase of Animals 
	

4400000 

Adult and Healthy 

(Mr. Adnan Hamid Khan) 	 (Mr. Dara Muneertlazi) 

Deputy Sanctuary Warden 	 Deputy Conservator Wildlife 

Sindh Wildlife Department 	 Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

Member 	 Chairman 

A 	 
(Mr. Usama A war Rajp 

Divisional Forest officer Afforestation 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

Member 



UST OF PARTICIPANTSIBIDERS/FIRM/COMPANY(S) PARTICIPATED DURING THE 
TENDER/BIDS OPENING ON y./), MAY 2017 AT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 
PURCHASE/SUPPLIES UNDER THE ADP SCHEME NO. 578 "CONSERVATION & 
MANAGEMENT OF THE BICIDIVERSITY AND DEVELOPMENT OF ECOTOURISM AT DEH 
AKRO-II WETLAND COMPLEX (DAWC) WILDLIFE SANCTUARY, DISTRICT SHAHEED 
BENAZI RABAD.  

Signature 

2- 

ame of Agency/ 
company 	 

N  cehal kr,G*) 	(tvit4,67 

Ow✓f eve /rcz_ r 

Cell No. 

03to -3,v40361  

e 301) - 227- I/ 'i74  

6,301> - 3, 	-?• 7. 2 

S.No: Name of proprietor/ 
person 

"4,.~1 	/LA 6700  6.,//tKezoi 

SIGNATURE OF THE MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Mr. (USAMA ANWAR RAJPUT) 
Divisional Forest Officer 

Afforestation Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad Division 

(MEMBER) 

Mr. ADNAN HAMID KHAN 
Deputy Sanctuary Warden 

Government of Sindh 
Thatta. 

(MEMBER) 

3 	\:tr\13  Lf"' 

(Mr. DARA 
Deputy Conservator Wildlife 

Shaheed Benazirabad Division 
(CHAIRMAN) 



Mr. ADNAN HAMID KHAN 
Deputy Sanctuary Warden 

Government of Sindh 
Thatta 

(MEMBER) 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS/BIDERS/FIRM/COMPANY(S) PARTICIPATED DURING THE 
TENDER/BIDS OPENING ON /'/.! MAY 2017 AT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 
PURCHASEISUPPLIES UNDER THE ADP SCHEME NO. 578 "CONSERVATION & 
MANAGEMENT OF THE BIODIVERSITY AND DEVELOPMENT OF ECOTOURISM AT DEH 
AKRO-II WETLAND COMPLEX (DAWC) WILDLIFE SANCTUARY, DISTRICT SHAHEED 
BENAZIRABAD.  

S.No: Name of proprietor/ 
person  

'ame of Agency/ 
company 

Cell No. Signature 

	

4;..tiet 	fifk4L 	Gh/tra4 

	

rileallot, 	 6-0,/fr (0,4  

0/1,01/61tx,  foii4 Ow/ (dr(L4r 

53tiv -3v40 36/ 

t3.90- 	II 71 -ti  

&gab- 1o2-1 -?-7- 2  

SIGNATURE OF THE MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Mr. (USAMA ANWAR RA PUT) 
Divisional Forest Offic r 

Afforestation Divisio 
Shaheed Benazirabad Di ision 

(MEMBER) 

111:P  

(Mr. DARA P/1-4 	

2 

 
Deputy Conservator Wildlife 
haheed Benazirabad Division 

(CHAIRMAN) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

